Dynamic Solutions For A Global Market™
Sub-Compact Nitrogen Gas Springs
T2 SC Series
Featuring:
• Now with nine models and additional stroke lengths.
• A 1-inch diameter spring with 4250 N/955 lb. contact force.
• Stroke lengths to 50 mm/1.97 in.
• Ideal for heavy gauge blanking, piercing, stripping, shallow depth drawing,

BF
BFP
SP
*All gas springs shipped at maximum charge pressure unless otherwise specified.
T2SC Ordering Options
Product Specifications
4
T2SC-420
T2SC-420 Force Chart
Mounting Styles
T2SC-420 Dimensional Information
Mount
Stroke S         Contact Force       Full Stroke Force           Y L
Order No. mm   in. N     lbs. N     lbs.        mm    in. mm   in.
T2SC-420X6          6      0.24 7000     1575 56     2.20 50    1.97
T2SC-420X10       10     0.39 6900     1550 70     2.76 60    2.36
T2SC-420X16       16    0.63 6900     1550 91     3.58 75    2.95
T2SC-420X25       25   0.98       4250   955 6900     1550 120 4.72      95 3.74
T2SC-420X32       32   1.26  7600     1700 140 5.51      108 4.25
T2SC-420X40       40   1.57  7600     1700 165 6.50      125 4.92
T2SC-420X50       50   1.97  7600     1700 195 7.68      145 5.71
12 mm
.47 in.
1 mm
.04 in.

7 mm (4x)
.28 in.
18 mm
.71 in.
30 mm
1.18 in.
Note: Hyson Products recommends that T2 gas springs are
backed up at all times. Stroke lengths of 25 mm/0.98 in.
or greater should be base or flange mounted.
5All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
T2SC-740
T2SC-740 Dimensional Information
Stroke S       Contact Force    Full Stroke Force            Y L
Order No. mm   in. N     lbs. N     lbs.       mm    in. mm   in.
T2SC-740X6         6     0.24 9800     2205 63     2.48 57    2.24
T2SC-740X10     10     0.39 10000     2250 75     2.95 65    2.56
T2SC-740X16     16    0.63 11000   2475 93     3.66 77    3.03
T2SC-740X25     25   0.98      7400   1665 12000    2700 120     4.72     95 3.74
T2SC-740X32     32   1.26  12000   2700 140     5.51     108 4.25
T2SC-740X40     40   1.57  12000  2700 165     6.50     125 4.92
T2SC-740X50     50   1.97  12000   2700 195     7.68     145 5.71
T2SC-740 Force Chart
T2SC-740
(based on charge pressure of 150 bar/2175 psi)
Mount

1.95 in. 35 mm
1.38 in.
Mounting Styles
Note: Hyson Products recommends that T2 gas springs are backed up at all times.
Stroke lengths of 25 mm/0.98 in. or greater should be base or flange mounted.
Drop-in                            FC                           Base mount
FC
Part No.
T3-350-FC
S
6
T2SC-1000 & 1800 Dimensional Information
Stroke S    Contact Force  Full Stroke Force A B           Y L                 P
Order No. mm  in. N      lbs. N     lbs.    mm   in. mm   in.   mm  in. mm  in.    mm  in.
T2SC-1000X6       6    0.24 61   2.40 55  2.17
T2SC-1000X10    10   0.39 78  3.07 68   2.68
T2SC-1000X16    16   0.63 100  3.94 84   3.31
T2SC-1000X25    25   0.98 10580  2380 15980  3595 38   1.50 20   0.79 135  5.31 110 4.33 17   0.67
T2SC-1000X32    32   1.26 167  6.57 135   5.31
T2SC-1000X40    40   1.57 195  7.68 155  6.10
T2SC-1000X50    50   1.97 230  9.08 180  7.09
T2SC-1800X6      6    0.24 24980  5620 66  2.60 60  2.36
T2SC-1800X10    10   0.39 25980  5845 80  3.15 70  2.76
T2SC-1800X16    16   0.63 25980  5845 106  4.17 90  3.54
T2SC-1800X25    25   0.98  17980  4045 26980  6070 50.1 1.97 30   1.18 135  5.31 110  4.33   26   1.02
T2SC-1800X32    32   1.26  26980 6070 162  6.38 130  5.12
T2SC-1800X40    40   1.57 27980 6295 190  7.48 150  5.91
T2SC-1800X50    50   1.97 28980 6520 220  8.66 170  6.69
T2SC-1000 & 1800
T2SC 1000: M6 Charge Port
T2SC 1800: G1/8 Charge Port
Mounting

25 mm/0.98 in. or greater should be base or flange mounted.
Drop-in                          FC/FCS                              BF                          Base mount
Note: These flange mounts are attached to the top
groove unless otherwise specified.
FC, FCS
BF
Model Order No.
A                 B             C               D                 E
mm  in. mm  in. mm  in. mm   in. mm  in.
T2SC-1000  T2SC-1000-BF 52  2.05 40  1.57 7  0.28 14.5  0.57 15  0.59
T2SC-1800  T2SC-1800-BF   70  2.76 56.5 2.22 9  0.35 19.5  0.77 20  0.79
Model Order No.
C F               H                J             K              M                N
mm  in. mm  in. mm in. mm  in. mm    in. mm   in. mm  in.
T2SC-1000  T2-250-FC, T2-250-FCS   15 0.59 9  0.35 7  0.28 52  2.05 40    1.57 56.5 2.22 68  2.68
T2SC-1800  T2-750-FC, T2-750-FCS  21  0.83 13  0.51 9  0.35 70  2.76 56.5 2.22 80    3.15 95  3.74
C
F
H
CF

S
L
Y
G1/8 Charge Port
Mounting
Threads
M8 x 1.25 (2x)
9 mm deep
.35 in.
34 mm
1.34 in.
T2SC-2900 Force Chart
T2SC-2900 Dimensional Information
Stroke S         Contact Force       Full Stroke Force           Y L
Order No. mm   in. N     lbs. N     lbs.        mm    in. mm   in.
T2SC-2900X10      10      0.39 38500     8660 85     3.35 75    2.95
T2SC-2900X16      16     0.63 41000     9225 103     4.06 87    3.43
T2SC-2900X25     25    0.98 43000     9675 130     5.12 105    4.13
T2SC-2900X32      32   1.26     29500   6640 44200     9945 150 5.91      118 4.65
T2SC-2900X40     40   1.57  45200      10170 175 6.89      135 5.31
T2SC-2900X50     50   1.97  45800      10300 205 8.07      155 6.10
T2SC-2900
(based on charge pressure of 150 bar/2175 psi)
9All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
Mounting Styles

A
B S
L Y
G1/8 Charge PortMounting
Threads
M8 x 1.25 (4x)
9 mm deep
.35 in.
P
T2SC-4700 & 7500 Force Chart
T2SC-4700 and 7500
(based on charge pressure of 150 bar/2175 psi)
T2SC-4700 & 7500 Dimensional Information
Stroke S    Contact Force  Full Stroke Force A B           Y L                 P
Order No. mm  in. N      lbs. N     lbs.    mm   in. mm  in.    mm  in. mm  in.    mm  in.
T2SC-4700X10    10  0.39 67120    15100 80  3.15 70  2.76
T2SC-4700X16   16  0.63 65790    14800 106 4.17 90   3.54
T2SC-4700X25   25  0.98
46980 10570
68010   15300
75.1 2.96 50  1.97
135 5.31 110 4.33
40   1.57
T2SC-4700X32   32  1.26 67120    15100 167 6.57 135 5.31
T2SC-4700X40   40  1.57 67120    15100 200 7.87 160 6.30
T2SC-4700X50   50  1.97 67120    15100 240    9.45 190 7.48
T2SC-7500X10  10  0.39 104015  23400 90   3.54 80  3.15
T2SC-7500X16  16  0.63 104015  23400 116  4.57 100 3.94
T2SC-7500X25  25  0.98
74940 16860
108900   24500
95.1 3.74 55    2.17
145  5.71 120 4.72
52    2.05
T2SC-7500X32  32  1.26 104900  23600 182  7.17 150 5.91
T2SC-7500X40  40  1.57 106680  24000 210  8.27 170 6.69
T2SC-7500X50  50  1.97 105790  23800 255   10.24 205 8.07
11All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
Mounts
FK Dimensions
Mounting Styles

ED
BFP Dimensions
Model Order No.
A                  B             C               D                E
mm  in. mm  in. mm  in. mm   in. mm  in.
T2SC-4700  T2SC-4700-BFP 90   3.54 73.5  2.89 11  0.43 24.5  0.96 25   0.98
T2SC-7500  T2SC-7500-BFP 110   4.33 92     3.62 13   0.51 27.5  1.08 28   1.10
12
T2SC-11800 & 18300
T2SC-11800 & 18300 Force Chart
T2SC-11800 and 18300
(based on charge pressure of 150 bar/2175 psi)
T2SC-11800 & 18300 Dimensional Information
Stroke S    Contact Force  Full Stroke Force A B           Y L                 P
Order No. mm  in. N      lbs. N     lbs.    mm   in. mm  in.    mm  in. mm  in.    mm  in.
T2SC-11800X10  10   0.39 154685  34800 100  3.94 90   3.54
T2SC-11800X16  16  0.63 157800  35500 126    4.96 110  4.33
T2SC-11800X25  25  0.98
117925 26530
169800  38200
120.1 4.73 70    2.76
155    6.10 130  5.12
68   2.68
T2SC-11800X32  32   1.26 164020  36900 187    7.36 155  6.10
T2SC-11800X40  40   1.57 164910  37100 220    8.66 180  7.09
T2SC-11800X50  50   1.97 165800  37300 260  10.24 210  8.27
T2SC-18300X10  10   0.39 234700  52800 110  4.33 100   3.94
T2SC-18300X16  16   0.63 251590  56600 136    5.35 120  4.72
T2SC-18300X25  25   0.98
182870 41140
253810  57100
150.1 5.91 90   3.54
165    6.50 140  5.51
90    3.54
T2SC-18300X32  32   1.26 250700  56400 197    7.76 165  6.50
T2SC-18300X40  40   1.57 249810  56200 235    9.25 195  7.68
T2SC-18300X50  50   1.97 254700  57300 270  10.63 220  8.66
G1/8 Charge PortMounting
Threads
M10 x 1.50 (4x)
11 mm deep

Mounts
FC, FSC Dimensions
Mounting Styles
Note: Hyson Products recommends that T2 gas springs are backed up at all times. Stroke lengths of
25 mm/0.98 in. or greater should be base or flange mounted.
Model Order No.
C F              H                J             K              M              N
mm   in. mm   in. mm in. mm    in. mm   in. mm   in. mm  in.
T2SC-11800  T2-5000-FC, T2-5000-FCS    33 1.30 21  0.83 13.5  0.53 130   5.12 109.5  4.31 155  6.10 175 6.89
T2SC-18300  T2-7500-FC, T2-7500-FCS    38 1.50 27  1.06 17.5  0.69 162   6.38 138     5.43 195  7.68 220  8.66
Drop-in                          FC/FCS                              BF                          Base mount
BF Dimensions
Model Order No.
A                B             C               D                E
mm  in. mm  in. mm  in. mm   in. mm  in.
T2SC-11800  T2SC-11800-BF 130   5.12 109.5  4.31 13  0.51 29.5  1.16 30  1.18
T2SC-18300  T2SC-18300-BF 162   6.38 138   5.43 17.5 0.69 34.5  1.36 35   1.38
Note: These flange mounts are attached to the top
groove unless otherwise specified.
C